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Date Meeting / Event Location 

Monday, 1 July Speech at Frankfurt EURO FINANCE Summit Video message 

Monday, 1 July Meeting with media Sintra 

Monday, 1 July –  
Wednesday, 3 July 

ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra 

Wednesday, 3 July Meeting with American public authority (Federal Reserve 
Bank of St. Louis) 

Sintra 

Friday, 5 July Speech at the International Conference on Payments and Se-
curities Settlement 

Video message 

Friday, 5 July Meeting with representative of real economy Frankfurt 

Friday, 5 July Meeting with representatives of international organisation 
(European Commission) 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 5 July Meeting with representative of civil society Frankfurt 

Friday, 5 July Meeting with representatives of financial institutions (Spar-
kassenverband) 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 8 July Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Monday, 8 July Meeting with representatives of banking association (Bun-
desverband deutscher Banken) 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 9 July Meeting with German public authority (Federal Chancellery) Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 9 July Opening remarks at the summer reception of the Deutsche 
Bundesbank for the financial centre Frankfurt 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 10 July Speech at the 9th Gewerkschaftstag of VdB Bundesbankge-
werkschaft 

Fulda 

Wednesday, 10 July Panel discussion at the Bundesbank Invited Speaker Series Frankfurt 

Monday, 15 July –  
Tuesday, 16 July 

Meeting with the Board of Banca d’Italia Berlin 

Wednesday, 17 July Cabinet Meeting of German federal government Berlin 
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Wednesday, 17 July – 
Thursday, 18 July 

ECB Governing Council Frankfurt 

Friday, 19 July Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Monday, 22 July Meeting with representative of financial institution (Bankhaus 
Metzler) 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 23 July Meeting with representatives of civil society Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 24 July G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Rio de Janeiro 

Wednesday, 24 July Meeting with Spanish representative of public authority (Min-
istry of Economy, Trade and Business) 

Rio de Janeiro 

Thursday, 25 July Meeting with media Rio de Janeiro 

Thursday, 25 July Meeting with representatives of international organisation 
(IMF) and German representatives of public authority (Minis-
try of Finance) 

Rio de Janeiro 

Thursday, 25 July Meeting with American representative of public authority 
(Federal Reserve Board) 

Rio de Janeiro 

Thursday, 25 July –  
Friday, 26 July 

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Rio de Janeiro 
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